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Installation Guide  
 

Mounting Adapter Kit for Mounting Spacelabs Module Housing on Slide-on Mounting Plate 
 
 
 
 

The purpose of this guide is to describe attachment of the Mounting Adapter to the module housing. 
 
 
 
 
 
Parts Reference 

The following parts and hardware are included with this installation kit (major components shown): 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Tools Required 

Phillips screwdriver (not provided). 
 
 
 
 
Attaching Mounting Adapter to Module Housing 
 

1. Unscrew feet from bottom of module housing. These mounting holes will be used for attachment of the Subplate. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Item # Description Qty 

1 Subplate 1 

2 #8-32 x 5/8'' Pan Head Machine Screw  (PHMS) 4 

3 #8 x .030'' Flat Washer 4 

4 Mounting Adapter 1 

5 #8-32 x 5/16'' PHMS 4 

Remove Feet (One Foot Shown Removed) 

1 

4 



DU-SL-0032-16 Rev A  10/16/06 GCX Corp. Page 2 of 2 

2. Fasten Subplate to bottom of module housing with four (4) #8-32 x 5/8'' PHMS and #8 flat washers (below left). 
 

3. Fasten Mounting Adapter to Subplate with four (4) #8-32 x 5/16'' PHMS as shown below right. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
4. Slide module housing laterally into Mounting Plate until Mounting Adapter contacts plunger (below center). Pull plunger 

and continue sliding housing until plunger snaps into clearance hole at front of Mounting Adapter (right). 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Mounting Adapter 

#8-32 x 5/8'' PHMS (4) 
#8 Flat Washers (4) 

Module Housing 

Subplate

Subplate

#8-32 x 5/16'' PHMS (4) 

Mounting Adapter Slides onto Mounting 
Plate as shown in Photos to the Right 


